15/2000 FENESAR 000/03/1 2 1 2 4

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



101559870

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (10) 13.00 PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents(s) or copy(:es).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) - Document ID Correction of PTO Error - Reel # Frame # Corrective Document - Reel # Frame #	X Assignment License Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	
Conveying Party(ies)	Execution Date - Month/Day/Y: ar	
1. Shiu SHING	1. November 22, 2000	
Receiving Party(ies) 1. Name: FAVOUR LIGHT ENTERPRISES LTD. Address: Shing Fung Metal Factory, Flat 3 & 4, 17/F Perfect Industrial Bldg., 31 Tai Yau St., San Po Kong, Kowloon, HONG KONG		
Correspondent Name and Address	Tel. No. 703-739-49()()	
Name: Douglas E. Jackson LABSON & TAVLOR, PLC - 1100 No. Footbay St Suit	Docket No.: P06932US00 DEJ	
LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC • 1199 No. Fairfax St Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314-1437		
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments #3		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property		
Patent Application Number(s) 29/131,545	Patent Number(s)	
This document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> patent application. <u>Month</u> <u>Day</u> <u>Year</u> The date the patent application was signed by the first named inventor is:		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter Number only if a US Appl. No. has not been assigned		
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Payment is Enclosed (Any insufficiency in see is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 12-0555) \$40.00		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Name: Douglas E. Jackson	Date: 13 December 2000	

PATENT REEL: 011353 FRAME: 0289

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(US rights only - al US rights assigned by inventors to a single assignee)

WHEREAS,

(1) Shiu SHING

residing respectively at

(1) Shing Fung Metal Factory, Flat 3 & 4, 17/F Perfect Industrial Bldg., 31 Tai Yau St., San Po Kong, Kowloon HONG KONG

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in MULTI PURPOSE LIGHT

for which an application for a United States Patent

\boxtimes	was executed on	ev in date herewith
	was executed on	
	was filed on	. as Senal No.:

And WHEREAS, FAVOUR LIGHT ENTERPRISES LTD.

whose Post Office Address is Shing Fung Metal Factory, Flat 3 & 4, 17/F Perfect Industrial Bldg., 31 Tai Yau St., San Po Kong, Kowloon HONG KONG

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, re-issues, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, re-issues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/13/2000 REEL: 011353 FRAME: 0290